ETAS ID: TM566295

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stanley Brothers Bio Tec, Inc.		02/28/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Charlotte's Web, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Pearl Street, Suite 300	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88324363	GREEN BIOWORKS
Serial Number:	88975679	GREEN BIOWORKS
Serial Number:	88975680	GREEN BIOWORKS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124796000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Cooley LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, Ste. 700 Address Line 1: c/o Mihaela Nair, Senior Paralegal Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mihaela Nair - Sr. Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Mihaela Nair/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CWB - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0793

#### EXHIBIT A

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STANLEY BROTHERS BIO TEC, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark (the "Mark") for which it has filed applications to obtain U.S. registration:



WHEREAS, CHARLOTTE'S WEB, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark utilized heretofore by Assignor in connection with its business (including, without being limited to, U.S. Trademark Applications Ser. No. 88/324363, 88/975679, and 88/975680), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark.

Executed as of this 28th day of February, 2020.

STANLEY BROTHERS BIO TEC, INC.

Name: Jesse Stanley

Title: Secretary

24

1666-02-13-100

RECORDED: 03/10/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0794